FORM PTG-1595 (Rev. 08/05)		,	U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and T	F COMMERCE
Docket No.: 070602-0678 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 1. 1033337	718	1 1	or the new address(<u> </u>
10 the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1		Lined documents of	or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)			ceiving party(ies)	
Munther M. HINDI; and Lee M. KLYNN		Lockheed Marti	n Corporation	o
Addisional come(a) of communing most (i.e.) attacks 12 🗖 Mar M N	Internal Add	ress:		19 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	-	(001 D 11 1	D.:	22.0
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	1	6801 Rockledge		59
Execution Date(s): November 10, 2006		-	land 20817-1877	11/
Assignment Merger		USA		[]
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional n	ame(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Vec 🕅 No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	1	-	led together with a	new applicati
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No	o(s).		
Not Yet Assigned				
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			tions and patents	1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total nui involved:		-	1 \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h orized to be char) & 3.41) ged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:	 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Author Author 	(37 CFR 1.21(h orized to be char) & 3.41)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclo	(37 CFR 1.21(h orized to be char orized to be char) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco	unt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500	6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclo	(37 CFR 1.21(h orized to be char orized to be char) & 3.41) ged by credit card	unt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:	 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclor None 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h orized to be char orized to be char osed required (govern) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco	unt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500	 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclor None 	(37 CFR 1.21(h orized to be char orized to be char) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco	unt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633	 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Authon Authon Enclor None 8. Payment 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h orized to be char orized to be char osed required (govern Information:) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco nment interest not a	unt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address:	 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclor None 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco nment interest not a 4 Numbers	unt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address:	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclor None 8. Payment a. Credit 	(37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char orized to be c) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco mment interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er 501216	unt ffecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 501216 11595567	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclor None 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposit 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco nment interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er _501216	unt ffecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 0000060 501216 11595567 C:8021 (40.00 DA	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclor None 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposit 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numb) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco nment interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er _501216	unt ffecting title)
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 501216 11595567 5C:8021 (40.00 DA) 9. Signature. 	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclor None 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposit 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numb) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco nment interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er _501216 Andrew D. Mi	unt ffecting title) ickelsen
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 0000060 501216 11595567 FC:8021 40.00 DA 9. Signature. Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Authon Authon Enclosion 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposit Authon 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numb) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco nment interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er _501216	unt ffecting title) ickelsen r 10, 2006
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 501216 11595567 5C:8021 40.00 DA 9. Signature. Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Authon Authon Enclosion 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposion Authon Signature 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char orized (governing) Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numbrized User Name 7) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco mment interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er 501216 Andrew D. Mi November Da	unt ffecting title) ickelsen r 10, 2006
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 501216 11595567 5:8021 40.00 DA 9. Signature. Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Authon Authon Enclosion 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposion Authon Signature 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char orized (governing) Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numbrized User Name 7) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco mment interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er 501216 Andrew D. Mi November Da	unt ffecting title) ickelsen r 10, 2006
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address: Ib/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 501216 11595567 5.8021 40.00 DA 9. Signature. Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages include OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Authon Authon Encloin None 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposit Authon Signature ing cover sheet 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char orized (governing) Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numbrized User Name 7 , attachments and) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco mment interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er 501216 Andrew D. Mi November Da 1 documents:	unt ffecting title) ickelsen r 10, 2006 nte 2
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.0348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 501216 11595567 FC:8021 40.00 DA 9. Signature. Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages includ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Authon Authon Encloid None 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposition Authon Signature ing cover sheet 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char orized to be char osed required (govern Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numb rized User Name 7 , attachments and) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco mment interest not a a not interest not a 4 Numbers ation Date er _501216 	unt ffecting title) ickelsen r 10, 2006 nte 2
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.0348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 501216 11595567 FC:8021 40.00 DA 9. Signature. Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages includ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Authon Authon Encloid None 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposition Authon Signature ing cover sheet 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char orized to be char osed required (govern Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numb rized User Name 7 , attachments and) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco mment interest not a a numbers ation Date er _501216 	unt ffecting title) ickelsen r 10, 2006 nte 2
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108 Phone Number: 949.851.0633 Fax Number: 949.851.9348 Email Address: 16/2006 DBYRNE 00000060 501216 11595567 FC:8021 40.00 DA 9. Signature. Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages includ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 	 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Authon Authon Encloid None 8. Payment a. Credit b. Deposition Authon Signature ing cover sheet 	mber of applica (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be char orized to be char osed required (govern Information: Card Last 4 Expir it Account Numb rized User Name 7 , attachments and) & 3.41) ged by credit card ged to deposit acco mment interest not a a numbers ation Date er _501216 	unt ffecting title) ickelsen r 10, 2006 nte 2

PATENT REEL: 018600 FRAME: 0024

Docket No.: 070602-0678

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Munther M. HINDI, Lee M. KLYNN of 867 Apricot Avenue, Campbell, California 95008 and 1504 Wessex Avenue, Los Altos, California 94024, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAPTURING SCINTILLATION EVENTS, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and having an address of 5801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over unto Lookheed Martin Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set: forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assigner and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Lockheed Martin Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

1-10-2006 Date

Date

ORC 400647-1.070602.0678

emthy M. Rince Munther M. H

Lee M. KLYNN

RECORDED: 11/10/2006